
March 2024

STORAGE 1000 ACRE-FEET COMPUTED* RELEASE - C.F.S. EVAPORATION** PRECIP**

DAY ELEV IN LAKE CHANGE INFLOW 
C.F.S.

POWER SPILL OUTLET C. F. S. INCHES INCHES

1,776.0

1 2,325.35 1,782.4 6.4 3,490 190 0 0 51 0.13 0.50

2 2,325.78 1,788.2 5.8 3,128 213 0 0 0 0.00 1.31

3 2,326.15 1,793.2 5.0 2,778 265 0 0 0 0.00 0.19

4 2,326.52 1,798.2 5.0 2,776 257 0 0 0 0.00 0.13

5 2,327.00 1,804.7 6.5 3,585 277 0 0 40 0.10 0.66

6 2,327.43 1,810.5 5.8 3,107 126 0 0 40 0.10 0.45

7 2,327.84 1,816.1 5.6 2,953 133 0 0 16 0.04 0.10

8 2,328.20 1,821.0 4.9 2,813 261 0 0 84 0.21 0.00

9 2,328.55 1,825.7 4.8 2,680 264 0 0 12 0.03 0.01

10 2,328.95 1,831.2 5.4 2,800 8 0 0 44 0.11 0.02

11 2,329.34 1,836.5 5.3 2,835 134 0 0 12 0.03 0.25

TOTALS 60.5 32,945 2,128 0 0 299 0.75 3.62

ACRE-FEET 60,500 65,346 4,221 0 0 593

Comments: * COMPUTED INFLOW IS THE SUM OF CHANGE IN STORAGE, RELEASES, PUMPING AND EVAPORATION
                      ** Evaporation and precipitation records taken from station at Trinity River Hatchery.

Precipitation

This month = 3.62
October 01, 2023 To date = 30.68

Release (ACRE-FEET)

Power 4,221 Outlet 0
Spill 0 Total 4,221

  

SUMMARY   
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